



# ENERGAGE NAMES FAIRFIELD COUNTY A WINNER OF THE 2022 TOP WORKPLACES USA

Lancaster, Ohio, January 25, 2022 - Fairfield County has announced it has earned the 2022 Top Workplaces USA award, issued by <a href="Energage">Energage</a>, a purpose-driven organization that develops solutions to build and brand Top Workplaces. This is the inaugural year for Top Workplaces USA, built on the program's 14-year history surveying more than 20 million employees across 54 markets for the regional Top Workplaces awards.

Our employees enhance the County's reputation as a high performing, learning, and caring organization, as they meet our mission to serve, connect, and protect the citizens of Fairfield County. - Fairfield County Commission President Jeff Fix

# **ABOUT FAIRFIELD COUNTY**

One of the fastest growing counties in the state of Ohio, Fairfield County serves, connects, and protects over 158,000 citizens who make the county their home. Fairfield County's 934 employees keep the community safe, provide clean water, protect families, children, and the elderly, prosecute crimes, build roads, and make Fairfield County a better place for everyone.

Winners of the Top Workplaces USA list are chosen based solely on <u>employee feedback</u> gathered through an employee engagement survey, issued by Energage. Results are calculated by comparing the survey's research-based statements, including 15 Culture Drivers that are proven to predict high performance against industry benchmarks.

Top Workplaces USA offers national recognition for large organizations, those with more than 150 employees, and those that may have operations in multiple markets. Several thousand organizations from across the country were invited, and more than 1,100 participated in the Top Workplaces USA survey.

#### **COMPANY CONTACT**

Fairfield County
<a href="mailto:aundrea.cordle@fairfieldcountyohio.gov">aundrea.cordle@fairfieldcountyohio.gov</a>
740-652-7090
<a href="https://www.co.fairfield.oh.us">https://www.co.fairfield.oh.us</a>

# **AWARDS**



# **ABOUT ENERGAGE**

Making the world a better place to work together.™

Energage is a purpose-driven technology company that helps organizations build and brand Top Workplaces. Built on 14 years of culture research and the results from 23 million employees surveyed across more than 70,000 organizations, Energage delivers the most accurate competitive benchmark available. With access to a unique combination of patented analytic tools and expert guidance, Energage customers lead the competition with an engaged workforce and an opportunity to gain recognition for their people-first approach to culture. For more information or to nominate your organization, visit energage.com or topworkplaces.com.